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Q1105 Which of the following reasons would make you avoid setti
appointment with a primary care physician? Please select all t

"

up anlannual
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Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
al east South west West 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+
wn ® © o ®» 6B © ¢ "n @O ® O m N © F Q@ ® e M O ™
Unweighted Base 2042 488 639 535 380 521 279 387 406 449 961 198 137 183 213 230 1081 323 142 204 193 219
Weighted Base 2042 445 694 440 464 597 315 373 374 383 989 201 170+ 170 186 172 1053 306 144* 203 188 212
Anything (Net) 1089 228 379 236 245 439 213 195 153 89 476 198 114 86 58 20 613 242 99 108 94 69
53% 51% 55% 54% 53% 74% 68% 52% 41% 23% 48% 68% 67% 51% 31% 12% 58% 79% 69% 53% 50% 33%
HIJ HIJ 13 J NOP  NOP OoP P K sTUVL TUV \Y VO P
Too busy to go 481 99 189 92 101 225 111 71 56 17 220 101 62 29 22 5 261 124 49 42 34 12
24%  22% < 27% 21% 22%  38% 35% 19% 15% 4% 22% 35% 37% 17% 12% 3% 25% _41% 34% 21% 18% 6%
d HIJ HI J J NOP ~ NOP P P TUV UV \Y Y
Afraid of finding out 445 97 152 88 108 178 92 74 65 35 210 94 50 36 21 9 236 84 43 38 44 27
what might be wrong 22%  22% 22% 20% 23% 30% 29% 20% 17% 9% 21% 32% 29% 21% 11% 5% 22% 27% 30% 19% 24% 13%
HIJ HIJ J J nOP OoP oP p v \Y% \%e} P
Getting uncomfortable 387 81 120 93 93 159 72 69 54 34 181 77 45 31 23 6 206 81 27 38 31 28
body exams (e.g., prostate  19%  18% 17% 21% 20% 27/% 23% 18% 14% 9% 18% 27% 26% 18% 12% 4% 20% 27% 19% 19% 16% 13%
or rectal exam) HIJ 1J J j oP OoP P P uv P
Getting on the scale to 237 41 73 72 51 94 41 41 39 22 73 35 16 9 11 2 164 59 26 32 28 19
see how much | weigh 12% 9% 10% 16% 11% 16% 13% 11% 10% 6% 7% 12% 9% 5% 6% 1% 16% 19% 18% 16% 15% 9%
BCe iJ J J j nP P p p K \Y s N [¢] P
Not wantingtobenaked 161 24 54 46 37 85 32 25 12 8 68 43 15 8 2 1 93 42 17 17 10 7
under a gown 8% 5% 8%  11% 8% 14% 10% 1% 3% 2% 7% 15% 9% 5% 1% 1% 9% 14% 12% 8% 5% 3%
B HIJ 1J iJ NOP™ OP P uv uw v o
Personal questions my 142 39 37 28 38 88 29 7 13 5 79 55 16 2 4 1 63 32 13 5 9 5
doctor may ask me % 9% 5% 6% 8%  15% 9% 2% 4% 1% 8% 19% 10% 1% 2% * 6% _11% 9% 2% 5% 2%
c HII™ HI mNOPR NOP TV ™v
It istoo cold in the exam 79 7 33 20 19 41 16 7 10 5 38 26 4 5 3 1 41 15 12 3 7 4
room 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 9% 2% 3% 1% * 4% 5% 9% 1% 4% 2%
B B b HUY hJ mnOP TVm
Something else 223 54 67 55 48 75 41 46 41 22 920 30 20 20 14 6 133 45 20 26 27 16
11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 13% l%% 13% 6% 9% 18% 1%% lg% 8% 3% IE% 13% 14% 13% 14% 8%
v
Nothing 953 217 315 203 218 158 102 178 222 294 513 93 57 83 128 152 440 64 45 94 93 142
47% 49% 45% 46% 47% 26% 32% 48% 59% T77% 52% 32% 33% 49% 69% 88% 42% 21% 31% 47% 50% 67%
FG FGH FGHI Q R LM LMNU LmNnov r RS RS RSTU
Sigma 3109 659 1040 698 712 1101 536 518 512 442 1473 555 284 222 229 182 1636 546 252 295 283 260
152% 148% 150% 159% 154% 184% 171% 139% 137% 115% 149% 191% 167% 131% 123% 106% 155% 178% 175% 146% 150% 123%
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room

Something else

Nothing

Sigma

Q1105 Which of the following reasons would make you avoid settinﬁ

up anlannual

Proporfions/Means: Columns egfed (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/IC/D/E - FIG/H - TJ/K/IL-M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT

Overlap formulae used. * small

ase

appointment with a primary care physician? Please select all that apply.
i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or  Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
@ ® © ® ®» O 6 H O O K O N © ®» @ ® ©¢ O
2042 936 389 224 305 638 647 757 1075 967 116 491 516 1526 467 1575 1278 703 1039 1003
2042 759 341 244 508 838 592 612 1158 884 125* 417 610 1432 546 1496 1301 671 1049 993
1089 410 198 132 249 440 328 321 692 397 83 101 414 675 384 705 646 398 520 569
53% 54% 58% 54% 49% 52% 55% 52% gE% AE% SBE% 24% 63% 47% 78% 47% 50% 53% 50% 5;%
e
481 150 79 86 140 170 163 148 357 124 47 18 199 282 191 290 299 159 245 236
24% 20% 23%  35% 28% 20% 28% 24% 31% 14% 38% 4% 33% 20% 35% 19% 23%  24% 23% 24%
BC B F JL L JL N P
445 163 90 58 97 177 147 120 271 174 33 37 156 289 140 305 257 170 200 245
22% 21% 26% 24% 19% 21% ZE% 20% ZE% ZE% ZZ% 9% 26% 20% 26% 20% 20% 23% 19% ZS%
e n p
387 146 68 42 92 158 107 122 243 144 26 38 140 247 127 260 236 143 164 223
19% 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 18% 20% %%% 1E% 2&% 9% 2&% 17% ZS% 17% 18%  21% 16% 2§%
237 74 34 24 76 84 77 76 150 87 19 20 89 148 84 153 159 75 128 108
12% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 1E% 18% lE% 5% 15% 10% lg% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11%
n
161 69 18 32 31 69 51 40 96 65 15 12 55 106 61 100 98 58 61 100
8% 9% 5% 13% 6% 8% 9% % 8% 7% 12% 3% 9% % 11% % 8% 9% 6% 10%
c CE L L L P S
142 48 20 19 38 55 35 52 89 54 17 8 59 83 59 83 91 46 55 87
7% 6% 6% 8% 7% % 6% 8% f% E% ,‘l]ﬁ% 2% lﬁ% 6% 1%% 6% 7% % 5% g%
I
79 31 11 15 18 33 21 26 48 32 3 5 35 44 46 33 48 30 42 37
4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% ﬁ% ﬁ% 3% 1% S% 3% g% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
223 106 32 21 33 99 54 70 112 111 15 32 68 156 67 156 130 80 92 131
11% 1é% 9% 9% % 12% 9% 11% 10% 1E% 12% 8% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% lg%
c
953 349 143 112 259 398 264 291 466 487 42 316 196 757 162 791 654 273 530 423
47% 46% 42% @ 46% 51% 48% 45% 48% 40% ?E% 34% IJ7|(2% 32% 5’3% 30% 58% 58% 41% 5_?_% 43%
c
3109 1134 495 410 783 1244 919 946 1831 1278 218 485 997 2112 937 2172 1973 1035 1518 1591
152% 150% 145% 168%  154% 148% 155% 155% 158% 145% 174% 116% 164% 147% 172% 145% 152% 154% 145% 160%
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al

)

Unweighted Base 961

Weighted Base 989

Anything (Net 476
ything (Net) o

Too busy to go 220
S 22%

Afraid of finding out 210
what might be wrong 21%

Getting uncomfortable 181
body exams (e.g., prostate  18%
or rectal exam)

Personal questions my 79
doctor may ask me 8%
Getting on the scale to 73
see how much | weigh 7%

Not wanting to be naked 68
under agown 7%

It istoo cold in the exam 38
room 4%

Something else 90
9%

Nothing 513
52%

Sigma 1473

149%

ropor
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Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+
® © o 6 ® © m O &K O »m N © e Q ® 6 MO O O
225 283 248 205 198 137 183 213 230 961 198 137 183 213 230 - - - - - -
217 312 199 261 291 170 170 186 172 989 291 170 170 186 172 xk id - ol il il
107 143 97 128 198 114 86 58 20 476 198 114 86 58 20 - - - - - -
49% 46%  49% 49% 68% 67% 51% 31% 12% 48% 68% 67/% 51% 31% 12% - - - - - -
HIJ HIJ 13 J NOP  NOP oP P
53 82 41 44 101 62 29 22 5 220 101 62 29 22 5 - - - - - -
25% 26% 21% 17% 35% 37% 17% 12% 3% 22% 35% 37% 17% 12% 3% - - - - - -
e HIJ HIJ J J NOP  NOP P P
55 56 39 60 94 50 36 21 9 210 94 50 36 21 9 - - - - - -
25% 18% 19% 23% 32% 29% 21% 11% 5% 21% 32% 29% 21% 11% 5% - - - - - -
hiJ 1J 13 j nOP P oP p
39 53 41 48 77 45 31 23 6 181 77 45 31 23 6 - - - - - -
18% 17% 21% 18% 27% 26% 18% 12% 4% 18% 27% 26% 18% 12% 4% - - - - - -
N] 1J J J OoP OoP P P
26 20 13 20 55 16 2 4 1 79 55 16 2 4 1 - - - - - -
12% 6% % 8% 19% 10% 1% 2% * 8% 19% 10% 1% 2% * - - - - - -
c gHIJ HIJ mNOP  NOP
13 20 24 17 35 16 9 11 2 73 35 16 9 11 2 - - - - - -
6% 6% 12% 6% 12% 9% 5% 6% 1% 7% 12% 9% 5% 6% 1% - - - - - -
bc hJ J j j nP P p p
8 19 21 21 43 15 8 2 1 68 43 15 8 2 1 - - - - - -
4% 6% 10% 8% 15% 9% 5% 1% 1% 7% 15% 9% 5% 1% 1% - - - - - -
B HIJ 1J j NOP oP p
1 15 6 16 26 4 5 3 1 38 26 4 5 3 1 - - - - - -
1% 5% 3% 6% 9% 2% 3% 1% * 4% 9% 2% 3% 1% * - - - - - -
B B ghlJ mnOP
23 21 21 25 30 20 20 14 6 90 30 20 20 14 6 - - - - - -
10% % 10% 10% 15)% 1%% l%% 8% 3% 9% 1’9% lg% lg% 8% 3% - - - - - -
110 169 102 132 93 57 83 128 152 513 93 57 83 128 152 - - - - - -
51% 54% 51% 51% 32% 33% 49% 69% 88% 52% 32% 33% 49% 69% 88% - - - - - -
FG FGH FGHI LM LMN LMNO
328 455 307 382 555 284 222 229 182 1473 555 284 222 229 182 - - - - - -
151% 146% 154% 147% 191% 167% 131% 123% 106% 149% 191% 167% 131% 123% 106% - - - - - -

portions/Means: Columns Teste b, o TiSK [evel) - -FIGI - R7Q - 17
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q1105 Which of the following reasons would make you avoid settinﬁ
appointment with a primary care physician? Please select all t

up an annual
at apply

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or  Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
@ ® © ® ®» O 6 H O O K O N © ®» @ ® ©¢ O
Unweighted Base 961 383 194 119 191 258 284 419 556 405 48 271 200 761 179 782 612 316 513 448
Weighted Base 989 307 168* 125 311 364 272 353 634 355 63* 210 283 706 249 741 635 308 521 468
Anything (Net) 476 152 92 63 134 185 135 156 352 124 33 37 182 293 175 301 294 154 221 255
48% 49% 54% 50% 43% 51% 50% 44% ?E% 3E% 53% 18% %% 42% 78% 41%  46% 50% @ 42% 52%
e
Too busy to go 220 56 34 40 84 78 68 74 191 29 18 7 92 129 97 123 154 53 109 111
22% 18% 20% SZ% 2;% 21% 25% 21% gE% E% 28% 3% 35% 18% 38% 17% 24% 17% 21% 24%
c r
Afraid of finding out 210 69 46 21 57 76 68 65 147 63 14 14 78 131 71 138 121 74 87 122
what might be wrong 21% 23% 27% 17% 18% 21% 25% 19% ZE% 1E% 23% 7% 23% 19% 28% 19% 19%  24% 17% 22%
Getting uncomfortable 181 58 28 23 54 80 39 63 129 52 13 12 71 110 64 117 118 59 76 106
body exams (e.g., prostate 18% 19% 17% 18% 17% 22% 14% 18% 20% 15% 20% 6% 25% 16% 26% 16% 19% 19% 14% 23%
or rectal exam) g L L N P S
Personal questions my 79 22 12 12 27 32 18 29 57 22 6 2 35 44 38 41 53 21 33 46
doctor may ask me 8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% E% E% 9% 1% lﬁ% 6% lg% 6% 8% 7% 6% 10%
Getting on the scale to 73 20 6 8 35 33 12 28 51 22 8 5 30 43 36 37 56 17 35 38
see how much | weigh 7% % 3% 6% 1&% 9% 4% 8% f% E% 13% 2% 11% 6% lg% 5% 9% 5% % 8%
Not wanting to be naked 68 25 6 14 19 37 15 16 48 20 3 4 20 48 30 38 50 16 26 42
under agown 7% 8% 3% 1%% 6% 13% 6% 5% f% E% 5% 2% 7% % lg% 5% 8% 5% 5% 9%
s
Itistoo cold in the exam 38 8 4 10 17 14 7 17 33 5 2 1 14 24 26 12 29 9 26 13
room 4% 3% 2% b8% 5% 4% 3% 5% JE% 1I% 3% * 5% 3% 1%% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3%
c
Something else 90 37 14 14 14 41 20 28 53 37 6 14 21 69 20 70 49 32 30 60
9% 1%% 8% 11% 5% 11% % 8% 8% 18% 10% % 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 1%%
e
Nothing 513 156 77 62 176 179 138 197 282 231 30 173 101 412 74 440 341 154 301 213
52% 51% 46% 50% 57% 49% 50% 56% 45% 65|% 47% 86% 36% 5’3% 30% 58% 54%  50% 5_?_% 45%
c
Sigma 1473 451 226 204 483 571 384 518 991 482 99 232 462 1011 457 1016 972 436 722 751
149% 147% 135% 164%  155% 157% 141% 147% 156% 136% 159% 110% 163% 143% 184% 137% 153% 141% 139% 161%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJK/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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